
0H5200412	 LODI VILLAGE PWS	 8/13/2009

State of Ohio Environmeni
*n•4	 7fln' 1281 37OflQNnV*

Northeast District Office

2110 East Aurora Rd.
Twinsburg, Ohio 44087

TELE: (330) 963-1200 FAX: (330) 487-0769 	 Ted Strickland, Governor
www.epa.state oh.us	 Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korleski, Director
August 13, 2009 RE: MEDINA COUNTY

VILLAGE OF LODI
COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM
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NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Mr. Harold Kasten-Krause
Utilities Superintendent
Village of Lodi
P.O. Box 95
Lodi, OH 44252

Dear Mr. Kasten-Krause:

This letter is notice that the Village of Lodi public water system is in violation of Ohio Revised
Code Section 6109.20 for failure to provide a treated water fluoride level of 0.8- 1.3 mg/L. The
violations are noted below:

DATE

May 2009
June 2009
July 2009

PLANT TAP FLUORIDE LEVEL

3 days during the month were <0.8 mg/I
5 days during the month were <0.8 mg/I
5 days during the month were <0.8 mg/1

In a follow-up telephone conversation with Mr. Matthey Berry, Foreman, it was reported that dry
sodium fluoride may not be being added in a timely manner.

Please be advised that the Village of Lodi must take steps to ensure that the fluoride level at the
plant tap is maintained between 0.8 - 1.3 mg/1 as required. Continued non-compliance may
result in further enforcement action.

If you should have any questions, please contact me directly at (330) 963-1235.

Sry,

L all thn
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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